
1 Only During School Holidays 2 Doesn't run on Fridays

 
Skelmersdale Concourse
Pennylands Neverstitch Road
Ormskirk Bus Station
Aughton Royal Oak
Maghull Ormonde Avenue
Aintree Brenka Avenue
Walton Fazakerley Road
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

310
--
--
--
--

0511
0519
0525
0540

310
--
--
--
--

0541
0549
0555
0610

310
--
--
--
--

0611
0619
0625
0640

310
--
--

0603
0611
0629
0641
0650
0710

310
--
--

0639
0647
0705
0717
0726
0746

310
0632
0644
0702
0710
0731
0745
0754
0817

310 1

0703
0717
0733
0741
0802
0816
0827
0850

310 1

0733
0747
0805
0813
0834
0848
0859
0922

310 1

0803
0817
0835
0843
0904
0918
0929
0952

310
0833
0847
0905
0913
0934
0948
0957
1019

310 310 310 310
0908

Then
at

these
mins

38 08

past
each
hour
until

1238
0921 51 21 1251
0938 08 38 1308
0946 16 46 1316
1007 37 07 1337
1020 50 20 1350
1029 59 29 1359
1050 20 50 1420

310
1308
1321
1338
1346
1407
1420
1429
1450

310
1338
1351
1408
1416
1437
1450
1459
1521

310 1

1408
1421
1440
1448
1509
1522
1531
1555

310 1

1438
1451
1508
1516
1537
1550
1600
1625

310
1508
1521
1539
1548
1608
1623
1633
1658

310
1538
1551
1609
1618
1638
1653
1703
1726

310
1608
1621
1639
1648
1708
1723
1732
1753

310
1643
1656
1714
1723
1743
1758
1807
1826

310
1713
1726
1741
1748
1806
1818
1826
1844

310
1743
1756
1813
1820
1838
1850
1858
1916

310
1818
1831
1848
1855
1913
1925
1932
1949

 
Skelmersdale Concourse
Pennylands Neverstitch Road
Ormskirk Bus Station
Aughton Royal Oak
Maghull Ormonde Avenue
Aintree Brenka Avenue
Walton Fazakerley Road
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

310
1858
1911
1928
1934
1951
2002
2009
2026

310
1928
1941
1958
2004
2021
2032
2039
2056

310 2

--
--
--
--

2048
2056
2103
2120

310 2

--
--
--
--

2148
2156
2203
2220

310 2

--
--
--
--

2248
2256
2303
2320

1 Only During School Holidays 2 Doesn't run on Fridays

 
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station
Walton on the Hill Breeze Hill
Walton Vale Warbreck Avenue
Aintree Retail Park
Maghull Ormonde Avenue
Maghull Moss Lane
Aughton Royal Oak
Ormskirk Bus Station
Pennylands Neverstitch Road
Skelmersdale Concourse

310
--
--

0518
0523
0532
0539
0552
0603
0615
0628

310
--
--

0548
0553
0602
0609
0622
0633
0645
0658

310
0547
0603
0610
0618
0630
0638
0652
0703
0715
0728

310
0617
0633
0640
0648
0700
0708
0722
0733
0745
0758

310
0647
0703
0710
0718
0730
0738
0752
0803
0815
0828

310 1

0719
0735
0742
0750
0802
0811
0827
0838
0850
0903

310 1

0752
0808
0815
0823
0835
0843
0857
0908
0920
0933

310
0822
0838
0845
0853
0905
0913
0927
0938
0950
1003

310
0853
0909
0916
0924
0935
0943
0956
1008
1020
1033

310 310 310 310
0925

Then
at

these
mins

55 25

past
each
hour
until

1355
0941 11 41 1411
0948 18 48 1418
0956 26 56 1426
1007 37 07 1437
1015 45 15 1445
1028 58 28 1458
1038 08 38 1508
1050 20 50 1520
1103 33 03 1533

310 1

1425
1441
1448
1456
1507
1515
1528
1538
1550
1603

310 1

1455
1515
1523
1531
1542
1550
1603
1613
1625
1638

310
1526
1544
1552
1601
1612
1620
1633
1643
1655
1708

310
1558
1616
1624
1633
1644
1652
1705
1713
1725
1738

310
1631
1649
1657
1706
1717
1725
1738
1748
1800
1813

310
1701
1719
1727
1736
1747
1755
1808
1818
1830
1843

310
1731
1749
1757
1806
1817
1825
1838
1848
1900
1913

310
1800
1815
1821
1828
1837
1844
1856
1910
1922
1935

310
1835
1850
1856
1903
1912
1920

--
--
--
--

310
1855
1910
1916
1923
1932
1940

--
--
--
--

310
1955
2009
2014
2019
2028
2035

--
--
--
--

310 2

2055
2109
2114
2119
2128
2135

--
--
--
--

 
Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station
Walton on the Hill Breeze Hill
Walton Vale Warbreck Avenue
Aintree Retail Park
Maghull Ormonde Avenue
Maghull Moss Lane
Aughton Royal Oak
Ormskirk Bus Station
Pennylands Neverstitch Road
Skelmersdale Concourse

310 2

2155
2209
2214
2219
2228
2235

--
--
--
--

310 2

2255
2309
2314
2319
2328
2335

--
--
--
--

310 Skelmersdale to Liverpool

via Ormskirk, Aughton, Maghull, Aintree and Walton Vale - Valid from Sunday, December 19, 2021 to Saturday, December 25, 2021

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Skelmersdale Concourse


	Monday to Friday - Liverpool Queen Square Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Skelmersdale Concourse

